1 [Motion to Sponsor Event - Boards and Commissions Event with iGNiTE National] Motion to sponsor event with iGNiTE National on Boards and Commissions event 2 about the City and County of San Francisco. 3 WHEREAS, The San Francisco Youth Commission is a chartered body in the 4 5 City and County of San Francisco implying the voice of youth in government spaces; 6 and 7 WHEREAS, iGNiTE National is a non-partisan organization inspiring young 8 women to get involved in government spaces across the country; and 9 WHEREAS, iGNiTE National has put together a series of events called 'Boards and Commissions' where they help young women know the process on how to apply to 10 11 Boards and Commissions in different counties; and 12 WHEREAS, iGNITE National has requested for the San Francisco Youth Commission to co-sponsor the Boards and Commissions event to encourage more 13 14 youth in the City and County of San Francisco to partake in commissions; WHEREAS, the Boards and Commission event will provide resources and 15 information to youth in the City and County of San Francisco to service on the citywide 16 17 commission; and therefore be it

MOVED, That the San Francisco Youth Commission will sponsor the Boards and

Commissioner: Listana
SAN FRANCISCO YOUTH COMMISSION

Commissions event with iGNiTE National.

18

19